











E7Z77VR

T BYALIZY S F1F247
C

h
AERIAL CAM UNIT ) &
=
N ITA kN(tonf) | 2TV F N(kgh)| 2514 .
SUWB600 - 20 AN~ T AT N — SE | catalogNo. | W) | (0)
L 340 ‘ BCam Diagram (1005 | (30750E) & kg
N [ 3020 | 784.0 | 3268.8 | 19612.8
g8 T ’ ' N ﬁ o 553 | (400) | (799) | (3331) | (19087)| 127.0 | 2688 | SUWE | 600 | 20
< g .
5 & oo [C0to 00 [0
3 © 5.3 SUwB 600 — 20
g N o I REAN—Z
o 8 RS g Wi
« | FI U mE—rHELET.
(AfEIZEY MELTWER AL )
g T — N ALANFABHT) 5 JRITE
63 9 120+0.05 7-422-432 :L\i;%(f:if\;ﬂbij'
— = xRl 1% o
25 290 FiKK (BB T

(. order  SUWB600 - 20 - N

BN L VFKA T a it

& vr—FBmARSy 7. Sy IR (TR HE
FR) PN EEMAAEIE P.505, ¥ — DM
#RIE P961 EZBEL AL,

400=+0.02
(NF723)

g W27 THRE (S FRIBSMMEEOHE) ot
. a INFEmMmERVRBETRE g
SEMATULY oy 196128 e 1/ FEMMRUEITLIRE S
qus&gzs (48) ™ (1998.7) -
L]
5 68 | 181418 252005
- (6.94kgf/mm) (1848.8) 215(FK#7Ea)
=3 3268.8
ME—
£y (333.1) |1 1
@Efga 153 | e-54 g
Backip PERE S 213 MDA 12
.25 115 g BHE 225
| 90s005, 2-416H7 (H I HTable of Components
63 \ \ ¥ No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark
Q & {} @ [Cam Slider 1 |FC250 @ |Coil Spring 4 | TM50-225
4-¢18-¢26§ (2 |Cam Driver 1 |FC250 (@6 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 11 | SCM435 M16X45
(3 |Base Plate B 2 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) (2 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 8 | SCM435 M20X50
9 C] M Detail of Driver Backup @ |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 4 | SCM435 M12X35
S 420 () |Spring Guide Block | 2 | FCD500 with Graphite (SO#50FCD500) @9 |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 6 | SCM435 M8X15
2 (® |Spring Guide Pin | 8 |S45C 0 |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 2 | SCM435 M10X25
o (@ |Base Plate G R/L1| Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) @) |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 2 | SCM435 M8X45
65| | 50, 8 ° (® |Base Plate H 1 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) @2 |Hexagon Socket Brazier HeadBot| 8 | SCM435 M10X20
° g & © |Washer 4 |S45C @) | Dowel Pin with Female Thread] 6 | SUJ2) $13X40
] b | 10 |Slide Guide 1 | $S400 Copper powder sintered(#220) @4 | Stopper 4 | Urethane
\“— @ [Positive Retur Follower | 2 [S45C @ [Plate R/L1 55400 Copper powder sintered(#220)
190 @ |Safety Plate 2 |SS400 @ |Spring Guide Plate] 2 | SS400 SUwB
@3 |Key A 3 |S5400 @7 |Hexagon SocketHead Bolt| 8 | SCM435 M16X50 600
\_ ) @ |Key B 3 |SS400 @ | Stopper Plate 2 [SS400

1043 1044



PRIV H
G55 RYNLIZ= b -74 F&17

h
AERIAL CAM UNIT =
=
4 N T kN(tonf) |ATU571Nkgh] 2505 :
SUWB600 - 30 ANO—7 [ : 2 R
i s _ [FRENIA|FRSITA =B CatalogNo. | (W) | ()
a0 B Cam Diagram (1005E)| (305a) IE | BE | kg 9
A : 3920 | 7840 | 3268.8 | 19612.8
g g i < 651 | (400) | (799) | (333.1) | (19987)| 1270 | 2766 [ SUWB ) 600 | 30
O N 50
60 & ]
8 j | orer | Catalog No. |[ (W) |_[ (8) |
j*‘@* " %, Ko SuUwB 600 — 30
S - N~
2 g ) R - WigFHE IR~
] M Detail of Driver Backup — — -
3 oo 401 oo \ K Ko 1/Sm%—piBLE T
o ’——TQh N (KIS MELTWERA, )
q O g ; ﬁ}wf | . ZA/;;«&‘(LX:;%ZVJMDI&
63 oM 120005 | 7-422-432 \a) sy, mHzR
- 200 s U K | FoHEERACBBLET.
(ERBEC &)

(. order  SUWB600 - 30 - N

BN LUFKA T a1

G Ur—FRft ARy 7. JyoR (TR .k
FR) N T SEAB{EAEIE P.505, % — DS
#13 P961 #ZBEL AL,

400=+0.02
(NF723)

WX 7Y 2 THR(FRIBEMMEDFE)

o J
& g
o o INFEmmERY B E b
SEFRTULY e 19612.8 e /CFEMMRIERTLIRVE 8
- TM50-225 (418) (1998.7) -
e} o [ FREE
© 68.1N/mm , 183508 25008
(6.94kgf/mm) (1871.0) 215(FK#7Ea)
3268.8
E (333.1) L]
Back gEhes 153] | e=46
acku
o HMERE S 213 NErhH 12
o BER 225
3P 90005, 2-416H7 g W Table of Components
- o.| Description aterial and Remar| o.| Description aterial and Remar!
83 N N D pt Qty| Mat land R k N D pt Qty| Mat land R k
Q & ¢ @ |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 @ |Coil Spring 4 | TM50-225
: 4-618-426 (2 |Cam Driver 1 |FC250 @6 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 11 | SCM435 M16X45
(3 |Base Plate B 2 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) (7 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt|f 8 | SCM435 M20X50
s @ |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 (8 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt|f 4 | SCM435 M12X35
S (5 |Spring Guide Block | 2 | FCD500 with Graphite (SO#50FCD500) Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 6 | SCM435 M8X15
2 ® |Spring Guide Pin | 8 |S45C 0 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt|f 2 | SCM435 M10X25
o @ |Base Plate G R/L1| Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) @) |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 | SCM435 M8X45
65| | 50 8 Base Plate H 1 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) @2 |Hexagon Socket Brazier HeadBol| 8 | SCM435 M10X20
o g © |Washer 4 |S45C @3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread] 6 | SUJ2 $13X40
B 1 T vy Slide Guide 1| S5400 Copper powder sintered(#220) @3 |Stopper 4 | Urethane
\p—l—H @D |Positive Return Follower | 2 | S45C 2 |Plate R/L1| SS400 Copper powder sintered(#220)
190 1@ |Safety Plate 2 [SS400 @ |Spring Guide Plate| 2 | SS400 SUWB
@3 |[Key A 3 |S5400 @) |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt | 8 | SCM435 M16X50 600
\_ J 14 |Key B 3 |S5400 2 |Stopper Plate 2 55400

1045 1046



PRIV H
G55 RYNLI= b -74 F&17

1047

p
AERIAL CAM UNIT &
E
MIA kN(tonf) | ZTUVIHINKID) | 2544
SUWBE00 - 40 AN BTSN o | o | EE kg | CatalogNo. | (W) | (0)
(100752 | (3075M) = kg
340 392.0 784.0 3268.8 | 19612.8
A 71| (a00) | (799) | (3331) | (19987)| 1270|2852 | SUWB | 600 [ 40
g 8 T 2
© N .
(0 order | Catalog No. |[[ (W) |_[ (8) |
SuUwB 600 — 40
ER S 0 e WiLTREZN—Z
28 M Detail of Driver Backup R KSANAF—PHELE T,
- 100 .40 100 (AfEIZEY MELTWER AL )
N HLARIVZI$16HT/ v T RINT %
g O O FUET, (HEEE)
Z - R
6.3 - $20- \a) i *-fMEERIAICEELE T,
a 120+0.05 7-422-¢32 % $o_r FK (E%ﬁﬁ( Ex k,\)
25 290 -
- \ order  SUWB600 - 40 - N
BN EUOFKA T a1
© & vr—rmERZy 7. Sy IR (TR #E J3
(FR) INIEMLHEIL P.505, ¥ — DM sla
ol o
BRIz P.961 £ 2B, =N
[{e] P4
8 <
[(e]
o]
. @)@Q’/// = T @ B W27 THE O FRYBEmmEDFEE) i
3 w»P2B =\ . at INFEmmERYRE R E g
® = % SEBATVLY o 196128 o EFEMMEVEATULIRVE S
¢ TM50-225(418) "™ (1998.7) T
o [SEH
3 68.1N/mm 185504 25+006
- (6.94kgf/mm) (1890.5) 215(FK# 7 3>)
3268.8
sg E ~(333.1) []
7Y BERES 15| | e-39
Backu PERFR E 213 b H 12
HHE 225
25, 115 8 M Table of Components
&P _90:+0.05 2-¢16H7b{c§°§ No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark
83 \ o @ |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 @5 |Coil Spring 4 | TM50-225
Lé} d ¢ @ |Cam Driver 1 |FC250 (@6 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 11 | SCM435 M16X45
4-¢18-¢2é (3 |Base Plate B 2 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) (2 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 8 | SCM435 M20X50
@ |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 (9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 | SCM435 M12X35
8 (® |Spring Guide Block | 2 | FCD500 with Graphite (SO#50FCD500) @9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt|f 6 |SCM435 M8X 15
by ® |Spring Guide Pin | 8 |S45C @) |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 2 | SCM435 M10X25
E (@ |Base Plate G R/L1| Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) @) |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 | SCM435 M8X45
Base Plate H 1 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) @2 |Hexagon Socket Brazier HeadBo| 8 | SCM435 M10X20
65| |, 50 8 ©® |Washer 4 |S45C @3 |Dowel Pinwith Female Thread] 6 | SUJ2 #13X40
f 10 |Slide Guide 1 | $5400 Copper powder sintered(#220) ~ @ |Stopper 4 |Urethane
% ™ E @) |Positive Return Follower | 2 | S45C @ |Plate R/L1| 55400 Copper powder sintered(#220)
V) @ |Safety Plate 2 55400 @ |Spring Guide Plate| 2 | 55400 SUwB
190 @3 |Key A 3 |SS400 2) |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt | 8 | SCM435 M16X50 600
\ Key B 3 [S5400 @8 |Stopper Plate 2 [S5400
1048



TA75H

G55 RYNLI= b -74 F&17

1049

5
AERIAL CAM UNIT &
E
N MIA kN(tonf) [Z2FU~571 N(kgh)] 25
_ 25445
SUWB600 - 50 MCam Diagram ANO=2 e T rET E To® | CatalogNo. | (W) [ ()
60 HE | BE kg g
(1005E) | (305HE)
340 ‘
‘ 3920 | 784.0 | 3268.8 | 19612.8
s g T - Ql — %83 | (400) | (709) | (333.1) | (19987) 1270|2635 | SUWB | 600 | 50
3 50 i © @
% AW | oy L Catalog No. [[ (W) |_[(8) |
’“ SUwB 600 — 50
0 s 0
gl | N Y WiERE AR—X
& I—F T #
ol ©
@ | M Detail of Driver Backup K RSANEF—FHELET,
3 100 40, 100 (AECEY MILTVWE LA, )
;@ N DLFRIVEZ$16H7/ v I RINT %
8 Mohrr——— ] § TUET, (HEHSHE)
R4
63 O 120005 | 7-$22-432 \o’o FK F-UBEEFAICBEBLET,
25 290 (BEEBCEEW)
(. order  SUWB600 - 50 - N
348.77 ) BENBEUFKA 7o a i
B | 4 S vF—FmAIALY T Sy IR (TR L oS
) 83 : 10 (FR) MITEMHEIE P.505, ¥ —DEMMHE sl
gl 8 J sl i PO61 T B ZEL glr
— 1y z
- > z
o= =
= — 11 " on
g4 | —
aps— — T —-ona 20 W27V SHEUCFRYBSMMEOHE) g
2 % — S
B E B o a /N FEmmRVESHE 5
N SEARTVLT oy 19612.8 e 1 /UFEMMRNBERAT UL TRYE 8
2 S , TM50-225 (4f8) "~ (1998.7) -
® PR | & Arrow View ‘ oIS
S Y| o - 187411 25+0.05
- © 68.1N/mm _leral.d
(6.94kgf/mm) (1909.9) 215(FKA 7 ar)
£ 3268.8
3 & s nE (333.1) [ 1
63 Lo 35477 @ wElE s 153] | e=32 Sl
Backup ‘ MERES 213 Db 12
BmE225 |
2. 115 g HlTable of Components
) +
e 90005, 2 ¢16H7N0¢° 8 No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark No. Description |Qty| Material and Remark
y ‘ — (D |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 @5 |Coil Spring 4 | TM50-225
‘é)‘ ‘g ¢ (2 |Cam Driver 1 |FC250 (@6 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 11 | SCM435 M16X45
4-#18-926 \ (3 |Base Plate B 2 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) (7 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 8 | SCM435 M20X50
@ |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 4 | SCM435 M12X35
3 C] (® |Spring Guide Block | 2 | FCD500 with Graphite (SO#50FCD500) @9 |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 6 | SCM435 M8X15
S ® |Spring Guide Pin 8 |S45C 0 |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 2 | SCM435 M10X25
E (@ |Base Plate G R/L1| Bronze with Graphite (S0#50 SP2) @) |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 2 | SCM435 M8X45
(® |Base Plate H 1 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) @2 |Hexagon Socket Brazier HeadBot| 8 | SCM435 M10X20
65| | 50 g ® |Washer 4 |S45C @3 |Dowel Pin with Female Thread] 6 | SUJ2 #13X40
o 3 10 |Slide Guide 1 | SS400 Copper powder sintered(#220) @4 | Stopper 4 |Urethane
B . b @D |Positive Retum Follower | 2 | S45C 2 |Plate R/L1| $5400 Copper powder sintered(#220)
N— @ |Safety Plate 2 |S5400 @ |Spring Guide Plate| 2 | $5400 sSuUwB
190 @ [Key A 3 |SS400 @ |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt | 8 | SCM435 M16X50 600
\_ 19 |Key B 3 |S5400 @3 |Stopper Plate 2 55400
1050



PRIV H
G55 RYNLI= b -74 F&17

h
AERIAL CAM UNIT &
=
N I kN(tonf) |A7U257 N(kah] 25 )
545
SUWB600 - 60 AN T i JE | g | 2 %;if CatalogNo. | (W) | (8)
‘ BCam Diagram (1005E) | (3075E) = kg
- o 3920 | 7840 | 32688 | 19612.8
g & = g 1200 | (400) | (79.9) | (333.1) | (19087)| 1331|2956 | SUWB | 600 [ 60
§ v :
~ ) . | oy Catalog No. [[ (W) |_[ (&) |
o R o ‘Q‘Oo ] SuUwB 600 — 60
c — - N~ -
+ N = 4 E ~N—
g8 zg:'a:/ + 1 WEHREANR—2
gl K RSANBF—IRBLET,
a1 (KIEICEY MELTVER AL )
& (1}8 | — ﬁ} &)  MDetail of Driver Backup N HLAINGIZE16HT/  TRINTE
6.3 3 120+0.05 7-422-432 KO/ 100 40, 100 ﬁ'\a‘iTo (E;’},E.\EJ
] 200 C | XA EEAABBLET.
(BB EZEY)

1051

. \ order  SUWB600 - 60 - N
3 BNBEVFKA T3t
¥o) — & vr—rBtuEgy 7 /IR (FR HE N
(FR) INIEMLHEIL P.505, ¥ — DM sla
= 112 P961 £ B AL, gl
z
[+2] <
@
w0
@
[ ° ~ 5 o == P
3 5 %, WX 7)Y 78R FR)EBEMmEEDREE) 4
R\ ([~ 2 o a: INFEmmEYREHE g
- 16) G SEARTVLT oy 19612.8 e /NFEMMRVEATULIRVE S
o e A A TM50-225(418) ™~ (1998.7) =
N SN O\S, - o lFhEE
O © SRR 68.1N/mm 18931.8 252009
i - ‘ T (6.94kgf/mm) (1929.3) 215(FK$ 7 ax)
3 & | 1 3 ’ 3268.8
DLl A i Arrow View HE -
£y ‘ e (333.1) [ J
Backup I i‘é‘Eéé‘yﬁ‘é 153 | e=2.5 ‘ <
HERRE 213 | ERbH 12
25_ 115 9 BHE 225
M 90x005_, 2-#16H7 O‘o a M Table of Components
&5 \ \ o No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark No.| Description |Qty Material and Remark
o3 & © @ |Cam Slider 1 | FC250 @ |Coil Spring 4 | TM50-225
4-$18-426 (2 |Cam Driver 1 |FC250 (16 |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 11 | SCM435 M16X45
(3 |Base Plate B 2 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) (2 |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 8 | SCM435 M20X50
9 @ |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 (8 |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 4 | SCM435 M12X35
< (5 |Spring Guide Block | 2 | FCD500 with Graphite (SO#50FCD500) 9 | Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 6 | SCM435 M8X15
E ® |Spring Guide Pin | 8 |S45C 0 |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 2 | SCM435 M10X25
(@ |Base Plate G R/L1| Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) @) |Hexagon Socket Head Boltf 2 | SCM435 M8X45
65| | 50, § (® |Base Plate H 1 | Bronze with Graphite (SO#50 SP2) @2 | Hexagon Socket Brazier Head Bot| 8 | SCM435 M10X20
° B © |Washer 4 |S45C 3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 6 | SUJ2 #13X40
8 1 T b 10 |Slide Guide 1 | S5400 Copper powder sintered(#220) @4 | Stopper 4 | Urethane
\Q—‘—}/ D |Positive Retum Follower | 2 | S45C 2 |Plate R/L1| SS400 Copper powder sintered(#220)
190 @ |Safety Plate 2 |S5400 @ |Spring Guide Plate| 2 | $5400 SUWB
@3 |Key A 3 |SS400 2 |Hexagon SocketHead Bolt| 8 | SCM435 M16X50 600
U (9 |Key B 3 |SS400 28 |Stopper Plate 2 | SS400
1052



